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As of 9/23/19 Providers in Regions 4&7 are able to submit 

authorization requests online via eQSuite®.  Effective 11/29/19. 

Any faxed requests received will not be reviewed.

MDT Online Submissions
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FL.EQHS.COM

Behavior Analysis Tab

▪ Access Forms: eQSuite® 

Access form

▪ Provider Manual: Instructions 

on review submission

▪ Codes that Require Prior 

Authorization:

BA Fee Schedule

▪ Forms and Downloads: 

Provider Forms

▪ eQSuite® User Guide: Step by 

Step Guide on how to 

navigate through eQSuite®

▪ Education and Training 

Resources: Recorded Trainings, 

Power Point Presentations.

▪ Helpful Resources: Medicaid 

Coverage Policies/Healthcare 

Alerts 
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Website Resources
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• Specify Type: Select BA MDT

• Program: Leave defaulted to MDT OT

• Review Type: 
Admission: New request for services

Continued Stay: Continuation of services, you will need the Case ID or PA#
(Note: Continuation of services should not be entered until the Admission request has been approved.)

Modify Authorization: Modify a request that has been approved, you will need the Case ID
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Entering your request in eQSuite®
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• Recipient ID

• Physicians & Healthcare 
Practitioners: Enter the 
referring provider

• Start Date of Service

• Answer Yes/No to the 
questions.

• Check Key: This will validate 
that the fields have been 
completed and there are 
no errors.

• Errors: If there are any 
errors, click on the errors 
box and make the 
applicable corrections.  
Once the corrections have 
been made click “Check 
Key”
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Start Tab/Required Fields
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• Diagnosis: Click “Add” and enter the DX code without a decimal point

• CPT Code: Click “Add” and enter the CPT code

BA Fee Schedule-Effective 8/1/2022

• Save &Close: Partially save the record

• Save & Continue: Continue to the next required tab
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DX Codes/Items

https://ahca.myflorida.com/medicaid/review/Reimbursement/2022-01-01_Fee_Sched_Billing_Codes/BA_Services_2022_Fee_Schedule.pdf
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• You will need to answer the questions and check all that 
apply

• Click Save/Continue to move forward to the next tab
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Clinical Info
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• You can type in the 

summary box any 

additional details

• Once complete you 

will click “Submit for 

Review”
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Summary Tab
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• Once you click submit for review, it will generate a Review ID and eQHealth Case 
ID, keep this information for your records.

• You will Click on “Link Attachment” and either print a coversheet to fax over the 
supporting clinical documentation or click Upload to upload the documents into 
eQSuite®

• Once you have completed your submission, if additional information is needed, 
you will be contacted by the MDT Coordinator within 1 business day.
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Submit Supporting Documentation
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Behavior plan checklist is 

located on our website.

Behavior Plan Checklist

You can upload the checklist 

or fax it with your submission.

The Behavior Plan checklist is 

an optional document, it is a 

tool to help you submit a 

complete authorization 

request and avoid pends.
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Behavior Plan Checklist

http://fl.eqhs.org/BehaviorAnalysis/FormsandDownloads.aspx
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1. New Provider will obtain the change of the provider form 

signed by the parent/guardian

2. New Provider submits a new request for services via eQSuite® 

and includes the change of provider form

3. eQHealth will end the previous PA

4. eQHealth Solutions will administratively authorize/transfer the 

remaining units to the new provider.

Provider Transition with Transfer of unused units to new BA Provider
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1. New Provider will obtain the change of the provider form signed 

by the parent/guardian

2. New Provider submits assessment (97151/97152) or Reassessment 

(97151TS) in eQSuite® & includes the change of provider form

3. eQHealth Solutions will end the previous PA

4. eQHealth Solutions will approve the 97151/97152 or 97151TS

5. Once the request has been approved, New Provider completes 

assessment, develops new Behavior Plan & requests services.

6. eQHealth will review request for medical necessity

Provider Transition without transfer of unused units to new BA Provider
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eQHealth Resources
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Phone: 855-444-3747

Fax: 855-440-3747

(General inquiries/questions)

Provider Website:

FL.EQHS.COM

(Provider Forms/Education and Training Material)

Provider Outreach Email:

PR@KEPRO.COM

(Provider Education/Training Assistance)


